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9.23 Production and value of farm eggs 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

Egg production ('000 doz) 

1984' 

8,360 
2,936 

17,780 
10,651 
78,146 

188,438 
52,040 
18,907 
41,197 
59,074 

477,529 

1985' 

8,429 
3,004 

17,931 
10,549 
77,599 

184,756 
52,903 
18,689 
39,731 
58,561 

472,152 

1986' 

8,320 
3,153 

17,831 
10,237 
78,209 

182,639 
53,402 
18,801 
40,619 
59,051 

472,262 

1987 

8,395 
3,132 

18,508 
10,581 
79,128 

182,582 
54,567 
18,888 
40,439 
59,248 

475,468 

Total value sold and used ($'000) 

1984' 

9,176 
3,053 

19,308 
13,285 
89,404 

196.614 
49,615 
19,044 
46,201 
64,654 

510,354 

1985r 

8,953 
3,006 

19,706 
14,402 
91,518 

191,356 
49,341 
18,905 
45,028 
60,%9 

503,184 

1986' 

8,639 
3,077 

19,012 
13,578 
90,218 

186,788 
48,488 
18,576 
45,237 
60,570 

494,183 

1987 

8,736 
3,039 

20,055 
14,035 
91,269 

184,305 
48,090 
18,450 
45,097 
59,568 

492,644 

9.24 Production and disposition of tobacco products 
Product 

Cigarettes ('000) 

Cigars ('000) 

Manufactured tobacco 
Fine cut4 (kg) 

Pipe tobacco (kg) 

Other5(kg) 

Year 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Total 
production 

61,634,277 
63,485,718 
55,632,568 
54,002,844 

333,560 
302,274 
283,045 
277,590 

6 319 306 
6 401 610 
7 858 074 
7 894 994 

124 622 
59 076 
37 709 
49 711 

125 626 
78 701 

Sales' 

In Canada 

61,733,857 
58,953,247 
55,436,%9 
52,613,071 

312,052 
305,585 
283,250 
261,613 

6 165 084 
6 866 366 
7 412 790 
7 863 380 

133 722 
90 761 
36 526 
47 733 

117 705 
100 630 

1 797 

Ship/air stores 
embassies/Canada2 

445,6% 
514,329 
560,055 
863,083 

2,708 
3,340 
3,526 
4,560 

1 363 
23 

315 
15 206 

For export-bulk 
shipments, including 

Canadian mission 
abroad2 

674,929 
719,179 
977,729 

1,148,618 

8,330 
4,671 
3,200 
5,272 

12 078 
9 256 

18 067 
107 361 

Adjustments3 

-616,570 
-429,900 
-752,631 
-338,273 

-454 
-1,281 
7,993 
5,816 

%944 
-14 762 
95 030 

-127 922 

10 020 
13 249 
7 166 
1 602 

-6 921 
8 826 

/ Excise duty exempt. 
* All non-sale transactions (goods damaged, destroyed, stolen, reworked, stock adjustment). 
* Includes tobacco intended for cigarettes. 
5 Other tobacco, plug, snuff, chewing and twist. 


